(1767, 573) CM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings □ □ ▼	04-02-1999	YULY Y	Patent and Trademark Chica	
To the Honorable Con	101000683	e record the attached original do		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Keiichi Sano 3-	23-99	Name: Sanyo Electric	Co., Lcd. ihan-Hondori 2-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying par		Moriguchi-shi, Osak		
3. Nature of conveyance:			D A C	
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	27.45 23.79	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		03/	
☐ Cther		City:	Z'P:	
Execution Date: <u>March 17, 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 👺 No		
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):			
If this document is being	filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application	ation is:March_17, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	lacned? © Yes 2 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Edward J. Ellis</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		🔒 Enclosed		
88 Day Hill Road		 Authorized to be charge 	ed to deposit account	
Windsor, CT	06095			
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
		06-1130		
City: Windsor	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)	
03/31/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000243	V/E/1313	E THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy 2	
Edward J. Ellis		Miden	March 23, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Reg. 40,389 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with:	required cover sheet Information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE		
Keiichi SANO , resid	ding at 80-1, Nishinoho, Godo-cho, Anpachi-gun, Gifu, Japan	:
, resid	ding at	and
, resid	ling at	,
have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in:	
Title: ELECTROLUMINES	CENCE DISPLAY APPARATUS	 -
for which I/WE have filed a	in application for Letters Patent of the United States;	
AND WHEREAS, S	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. a corporation organized and existing	under
the laws of Japan	, having a place of business at	
5-5, Kelnan-Hondori 2-	-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Usaka, Japan	
	nterest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said inventi-	on and
the Letters Patent to be obtain		
NOW THEREFORE	, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consider	ration
	us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all	of
	ed, I/We, the said Keiichi SANO and	c
unto said SANYO ELECTRIC CO	e sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and trans	ster
States and in all foreign cour	, LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the Untries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said applica	ntea
and I/We do hereby authoriz	te and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said	uon; ₁
application and any and all I	Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continual	tions t
continuation-in-part, division	ns and reissues thereof, to the said <u>SANYO FLECTRIC CO.</u> , LTD., as assignee of	of the
entire right, title and interest	in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	its
successors and assigns; and I	I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States	,
applications and foreign appl	lications when called upon to do so by the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	, its
successors or assigns, and that	at I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
fully assist and cooperate in	all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and	
patents issuing thereon.		
The undersigned decl	are that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that a	ıll
statements made on informat	ion and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were n	nade
with the knowledge that willing	ful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonm	ent, or
iconordize the validity of the	Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may	
jeopardize the validity of the	application or any patent issuing thereon.	
Date: March 17, 1999	<u>Keiichi Sano</u> L.S. Keiichi SANO	
Date:	L.S.	
Date:	L.S.	

PATENT REEL: 9850 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 03/23/1999